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_€C€ITY OF
WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2016 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Invocation
Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum

Appointment of George L. Garcia for an Unexpired Term Ending April 2017 for
Ward 6.

Public Participation
City Council Meeting Minutes of September 6, 2016

Corporate Disbursement Report
- September 19, 2016 ($1,789,624.58)

Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote:

e  Development Committee:

A. Ordinance No. 16-0-0030 — An Ordinance Approving a Third Amendment to the
Bowling Green Business Center Planned Unit Development — 245 W. Roosevelt
Road.

B. Ordinance No. 16-0-0031 — An Ordinance Approving a Special Use for an
Outside Storage Yard at 187 W. Grandlake Boulevard.

C. Resolution No. 16-R-0044 — A Resolution Approving the 430 Industrial Drive Plat
of Consolidation.

° Items Not Sent to Committee:

D. Resolution No. 16-R-0045 — A Resolution Applying for Community Development
Block Grants from DuPage County.

Reports by Committees
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11. Unfinished Business
12. New Business
13. Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

September 20, 2016 Plan Commission/Zoning Board of Appeals (cancelled)
September 22, 2016 Finance Committee

September 26, 2016 Public Affairs Committee

September 27, 2016 Historical Preservation Commission

14. Mayor’s Comments
15. Executive Session
A. Land Acquisition — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (5) (6)
B. Litigation — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (11)
C. Personnel Matters — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (1)
D. Review of Official Record — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (21)

16. Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session.

17.  Adjournment



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO - 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
September 6, 2016

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. Members of the New Life Bible Church led all in the
pledge of allegiance. The Mayor spoke of the many accomplishments by the members of the
Church this summer. As Mayor of West Chicago, he is proud of these young people; they are
the future,

3. Invocation. The City Clerk gave the invocation.
4. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum.

Roll Call found Aldermen James E. Beifuss, Jr., Jayme Sheahan, Alton Hallett, Sandy Dimas,
Melissa Ferguson, John C, Smith, Kurt Meissner, Mark Edwalds, John F. Banas, and Noreen
Ligino-Kubinski present. Aldermen Lori J. Chassee, Laura Grodoski, and Rebecca Stout
were absent. The Mayor announced a quorum.

City Clerk Nancy M. Smith was also present,

Also in attendance were City Attorney Patrick K. Bond, Public Works Director Rob Flatter, City
Administrator Michael L. Guttman, Chief of Police Mike Uplegger, and Community
Development Director John D. Said.

5. Public Participation. No one spoke during Public Participation.

6. City Council Meeting Minutes — August 15, 2016. Alderman Banas made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Dimas, to approve the minutes of August 15, 2016, with no changes.
Voting Aye: Aldermen Beifuss, Sheahan, Hallett, Dimas, Ferguson, Smith, Meissner,
Edwalds, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

7. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Smith made a motion, seconded by
Alderman Edwalds, to approve the September 6, 2016, Corporate Disbursement Report in the
amount of $469,880.45. Voting Aye: Aldermen Beifuss, Sheahan, Hallett, Dimas, Ferguson,
Smith, Meissner, Edwalds, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

8. Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote.

* Infrastructure Committee: Alderman Beifuss read and explained the following
items:

A. Resolution 16-R-0043 - A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Contract Agreement with Builders Paving LLC for Services Related to the 2016 Street
Resurfacing Program (Cornerstone Lakes Subdivision) (for an amount not to exceed
$377,300.00)

B. Approve — Change Order #1 and Final to the Contract with Areatha
Construction Co., Inc. for the A. Eugene Rennels Bridge Concrete and Deck Overlay Project
(for an amount not to exceed $24,917.03)

C. Approve — Change Order #1 and Final to the Contract with Steve Piper
and Sons, Inc. for the 2016 Forestry Maintenance Program (for an amount not to exceed
$3,173.39)

D. Approve — The Purchase of One 2016 Vactor Plus 2110 Mounted on a
Peterbilt Model 348 Single Axle Chassis with Equipment Specified by the City from Standard
Equipment Company of Chicago (for an amount not to exceed $386,824.00)

E. Waive — Competitive Bidding and Approve the Purchase of Thawrox Deicer
from Compass Minerals America, Inc. (for an amount not to exceed $109,275.00)

Alderman Beifuss made a motion, seconded by Alderman Ligino-Kubinski, to adopt the above
items. Voting Aye: Aldermen Beifuss, Sheahan, Hallett, Dimas, Ferguson, Smith, Meissner,
Edwalds, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

* Public Affairs Committee: Alderman Meissner read and explained the following
items:

F. Approve — ABD Cycle Club Fall Fling Races (Scheduled for September 17,
18, and 24, 2016)
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G. Approve — Use of City Streets and In-Kind Services for the West Chicago
Community High School Homecoming Parade — Scheduled for Friday, September 23, 2016

H. Approve — The 2016 Frosty Fest Event Proposal

Alderman Meissner made a motion, seconded by Alderman Ferguson, to adopt the above
items. Voting Aye: Aldermen Beifuss, Sheahan, Hallett, Dimas, Ferguson, Smith, Meissner,
Edwalds, Banas, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Mation carried.

9. Reports by Committees. None
10. Unfinished Business. None
11. New Business. None

12. Correspondence and Announcements.

Upcoming Meetings

- September 7, 2016 Plan Commission/Zoning Board of Appeals
- September 12, 2016 Development Committee

The City Clerk announced that the Miss Mexican Heritage Scholarship Pageant sponsored by
Mexican Cultural Center DuPage, would be held on Friday, September 9, 2016, at the Fine
Arts Center at Wheaton Academy. The doors open at 5:30 pm and the program begins at
6:00 pm. Tickets are $10.00, $5.00 for children under of the age of 13, and will be available
at the daor.

The Mayor said the Mexican Independence Day celebration would be held on Saturday and
Sunday downtown. Soccer will be played downtown and there will be the traditional bell
ringing. Food will be available both days. This is always a great event and it gets bigger and
better every year.

13. Mayor’s Comments. The Mayor said they had a great walk from Gary School this past
Saturday. There were over 230 walkers. There was a half hour yoga session to get ready for
the 30 minute walk. There were a lot of gifts and prizes. The next walk will start at Currier
School this Saturday. This will be a beautiful walk through Blackwell Farest.

The Mayor announced the sad news that Alderman Edwalds was resigning from his position
and this was his last meeting. He has personal family issues and has to do a lot of travelling
to Florida. Alderman Smith had recommended him saying he would be a great candidate and
he is. His knowledge has been very helpful here. The Mayor thanked Alderman Edwalds
who had stepped forward and did a lot for West Chicago. Alderman Edwalds said it has been
an honor and a privilege to serve. He appreciated that there is no petty bickering or politics.
The Mayor said Mr. George Garcia was recommended to fill the unexpired term. Mr. Garcia
has already asked what he could do. He will be sworn in at the next meeting.

14. Executive Session. There was no executive session.
15. Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session. Not applicable.

16. Adjournment. At7:15 pm, Alderman Edwalds made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Dimas, to adjourn. Motion was carried by voice vote.

Respectfully submitted,

0 ey, B‘W/gfwﬂ%

Nancy M. Sgth
City Clerk



CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
September 19, 2016

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 1,789,624.58
FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND $ 121,835.93
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT $ 3,298.25
SEWER FUND 3 993,485.93
WATER FUND $ 76,424.53
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 3 576,379.08
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND 3 3,260.16
PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND $ 9,183.53
MISCELLANEQUS DEPOSITS b 5,250.00
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 507.17

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 1

DATE: 08/15/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 15:15:47 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G302’ and transact.ck date=‘20160919 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --——-cc——eeeea VENDOR---- ————————- DEPT-DIV @~ = -————- DESCRIPTION----—~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 77218 09/18/16 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010924 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 79.16
105100 77218 09/19/16 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 106.85
105100 77219 09/19/16 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011028 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 118.67
105100 77219 09/19/16 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 93.04
105100 77219 09/19/16 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 AUGUST CHARGES 0.00 82.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 490.48
105100 77220 09/19/16 12990 AI FOWLER, INC 083453 DEMOLITION OF RESIDENT 0.00 2,500.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALRNIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 010613 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 120.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALRNIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 010921 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 626.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 053440 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 265.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 053442 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 1,085.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 053443 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 535.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 063447 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 1,034.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 063448 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 1,542.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ARLANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 083453 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 8,471.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 093454 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 1,668.00
105100 77221 09/19/16 10874 ALANIZ LANDSCAPE GROUP, 433476 2016 RIGHT-OF-WAY MAIN 0.00 429.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 15,775.00
105100 77222 09/19/16 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 010926 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 489.51
105100 77223 09/19/16 844 AMERICAN WATERWORKS ASSO 010910 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL DUE 0.00 200.00
105100 77224 09/19/16 10553 APWA 010910 INVOICE FOR 0B8-01-16 T 0.00 184.00
105100 77225 09/19/16 14533 AREATHA CONSTRUCTION COM 083453 FOR A. EUGENE RENNELS 0.00 426,785.37
105100 77225 09/19/16 14533 AREATHA CONSTRUCTION COM 083453 PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 0.00 1,106.41
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 427,891.78
105100 77226 09/19/16 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 083453 INVOICE #31832 DATED 0 0.00 5,428.50
105100 77227 09/19/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INSPECTIONS/PROPERTY M 0.00 14,375.00
105100 77227 09/19/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 2500 E 0.00 1,284.00
105100 77227 09/19/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 430 IN 0.00 3,148.93
105100 77227 09/19/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 1400 H 0.00 1,877.84
105100 77227 09/19/16 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 PLAN REVIEW FOR 501 CO 0.00 150.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 20,835.77
105100 77228 09/19/16 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 010910 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,092.00
105100 77228 09/19/16 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 053443 EPA CWA CONSENT ORDER 0.00 1,470.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,562.00
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 250.00
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 549.47
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010501 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 40.00
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010613 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 830.50
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,680.00
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011029 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 546.50
105100 77229 09/19/16 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 063447 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 4,660.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 8,556.97



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/15/16

TIME: 15:15:

47

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER -~ DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G302’' and transact.ck date=‘20160919 00:00:00.000"

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

9/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 09/15/16

TIME:

15:15:

a7

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G302’ and transact.ck_date='20160919% 00:00:00.000'

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

9/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 09/15/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 15:15:47 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G302' and transact.ck _date='20160919 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO 1ISSUE DT —-—-ee—eemeee—e VENDOR==== =——m—————— DEPT-DIV = —==—— DESCRIPTION-====~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 77258 09/19/16 10040 HUSHION SEALCOAT 010523 INVOICE #2958 DATED 09 0.00 3,554.00
105100 77258 09/19/16 10040 HUSHION SEALCOAT 083453 INVOICE #2950 DATED 09 0.00 4,595.00
105100 77258 09/19/16 10040 HUSHION SEALCOAT 083453 INVOICE #2951 DATED 09 0.00 5,633.00
105100 77258 09/19/16 10040 HUSHION SEALCOAT 083453 INVOICE #2953 DATED 09 0.00 2,520.00
105100 77258 09/19/16 10040 HUSHION SEALCOAT 083453 INVOICE #2956 DATED 09 0.00 1,341.36
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,647.36
105100 77259 09/19/16 14494 I/0 SOLUTIONS, INC. 010501 SERGERNT EXAM AND ORAL 0.00 6,230.00
105100 77260 09/19/16 6162 STATE OF IL-BOILER SAFET 010921 INVOICE #9561202 DATED 0.00 70.00
105100 77260 09/19/16 6162 STATE OF IL-BOILER SAFET 010921 INVOICE #9561810 DATED 0.00 1l40.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 210.00
105100 77261 09/19/16 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010924 INVOICE #IN239596 DATE 0.00 38.332
105100 77262 09/19/16 13588 ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGH 010613 REFILL IPASS BALANCE-# 0.00 80.00
105100 77263 09/19/16 12547 IMAGE AWARDS & ENGRAVING 010110 NAMEPLATE: CITY COUNCI 0.00 16.00
105100 77263 09/19/16 12547 IMAGE AWARDS & ENGRAVING 011028 NAMEPLATE: PLAN/ZBA - 0.00 16.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 32.00
105100 77264 09/19/16 5957 INTOXIMETERS INC 010613 INVOICE #541477 0.00 B9B.00
105100 77265 09/19/16 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010613 INVOICE #00900804 0.00 202.90
105100 77265 09/19/16 14122 IT sAVVY, LLC 010503 SAMSUNG DM48E DME SERI 0.00 1,079.00
105100 77265 09/19/16 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010503 SHIPPING 0.00 35.31
105100 77265 09/19/16 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010503 SIGNAGELIVE~-SUBSCRIPTI 0.00 575.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,882.21
105100 77266 09/19/16 143393 JOSEPH J HENDERSON & SON 053445 GRIT SYSTEM REPLACEMEN 0.00 644,597.78
105100 77266 09/19/16 14339 JOSEPH J HENDERSON & SON 053445 GRIT SYSTEM REPLACEMEN 0.00 67,405.95
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 712,003.73
105100 77267 09/19/16 11134 JUST SAFETY, LTD. 010613 INVOICE #27035 0.00 46.05
105100 77268 09/19/16 12639 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 INVOICE #0B0438B0 0.00 2,787.00
105100 77269 09/19/16 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010825 INVOICE #5108129 DATED 0.00 227.60
105100 77269 09/19/16 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010825 INVOICE #5108129 DATED 0.00 -151.80
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 75.80
105100 77270 09/19/16 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 INVOICE #60698 DATED 0 0.00 2,498.00
105100 77271 09/19/16 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010613 PHONE INTER AUG 0.00 103.71
105100 77272 09/19/16 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS 0.00 250.00
105100 77273 09/19/16 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INV #1088361-20160831 0.00 1l64.85
105100 77274 09/19/16 14295 MACCARB, INC 063448 2016 DELIVERY OF CARBO 0.00 5,415.38%

105100 77275 09/19/16 B248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE #7934 0.00 3,219.62



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 039/15/16 CITY OF WEST CHICAGOD ACCTPAZ21
TIME: 15:15:47 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G302' and transact.ck_date='20160919 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 9/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——————mmm—m———— VENDOR-=== =—=—————— DEPT-DIV = ==——e DESCRIPTION-—-—--- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 77275 09/19/16 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 INVOICE #7932 0.00 3,075.00
105100 77275 09/19/16 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011028 MAKE & REVIEW FILES, A 0.00 1,017.30
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7:,311.92
105100 77276 09/19/16 481 MCCANN INDUSTRIES, INC. 010925 GASKET, CYLINDER 0.00 56.09
105100 77277 09/19/16 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 010921 MASTER LOCK KEY/PDLOC 0.00 123.91
105100 77277 09/19/16 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 010924 RETRIEVERS-VARIOUS 0.00 193.585
105100 77277 09/19/16 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 010921 LAMINATED STEEL BODY 0.00 B6.76
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 404 .62
105100 77278 09/19/16 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #674210 DATED 0.00 2,631.82
105100 77278 09/19/16 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #674211 DATED 0.00 2,351.24
105100 77278 09/19/16 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #674212 DATED 0.00 1,881.71
105100 77278 09/19/16 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #674213 DATED 0.00 2,243.42
105100 77278 09/19/16 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 MAINTENANCE OF CITY OW 0.00 350.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,458.1%
105100 772739 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010925 BOLTS FOR TRUCK 0.00 6.36
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010921 INVOICE #06606 2X10-12 0.00 338.88
105100 77278 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010821 2¥X10-16' AC2 LUMBER 0.00 82.52
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010921 DELIVERY 0.00 59.00
105100 77273 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010821 INVOICE #06816 DATED 0 0.00 107.94
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 01038286 AUG CHGES 0.00 18.65
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010924 AUG CHGES 0.00 436.89
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 0109821 AUG CHGES 0.00 829.00
105100 7727% 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010925 AUG CHGES 0.00 93.89
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 053443 AUG CHGES 0.00 12 .18
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 053443 AUG CHGES 0.00 82.87
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 AUG CHGES 0.00 76.98
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 083453 AUG CHGES 0.00 114.82
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 AUG CHGES 0.00 17.48
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063448 AUG CHGES 0.00 69.30
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063448 AUG CHGES 0.00 12.18
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 AUG CHGES 0.00 19.96
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 AUG CHGES 0.00 12.18
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 063447 AUG CHGES 0.00 5.07
105100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 010613 AUG CHGES 0.00 156.38
lo0s100 77279 09/19/16 6601 MENARDS 433476 AUG CHGES 0.00 27.42
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,580.05
105100 77280 09/19/16 2263 METROPOLITAN PUMP COMPAN 053443 QUOTE #Q0004606, DATED 0.00 1,910.50
105100 77281 09/19/16 3344 MIDCO, INC. 010503 10 BTN DIG SPK & LDC P 0.00 4390.50
105100 77281 09/19/16 3344 MIDCO, INC. 010503 20 BTN DIG PHONE W/SPK 0.00 239.80
105100 77281 09/19/16 3344 MIDCO, INC. 010503 60 BTN DIGITAL DIRECT 0.00 173.83
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 904.13
105100 77282 09/19/16 10825 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#82699-HYDRATEDLIME 0.00 4,097.52
105100 77282 09/19/16 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#82699-HYDRATEDLIME 0.00 3,863.38
105100 77282 09/19/16 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#82699-HYDRATEDLIME 0.00 3,999.96
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 11,960.86
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(== =]

[=R=N=]

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00